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Dear Parents/Carers

3"d November 2022

We have now received the term dates from all 4 Local Authorities we work closely with (Somerset, BANES, North
Somerset and Wiltshire) for the academic year 2023-24. Unfortunately, all 4 Local Authorities have slightly
different term dates for 2023-24 and therefore | have done my best to try and ensure that we have a sensible set
of dates across all the Trust schools which will hopefully work well for all concerned.

The term dates agreed for 2023-24 are as follows:

Term1
Friday 1°* September 2023
Friday 20" October 2023

Term 2
Monday 30" October 2023
Tuesday 19th December 2023

Term3
Tuesday 2" January 2024
Friday 9" February 2024

Staff INSET days are as follows:

Inset day 1
Friday 1st September 2023

Inset day 2
Monday 4th September 2023

Inset day 3
Monday 30th October 2023

Inset day 4
Tuesday 2nd January 2024

Inset day 5
Wednesday 3rd January 2024
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Term4
Monday 19" February 2024
Thursday 28" March 2024

Term5
Monday 15 April 2024
Friday 24" May 2024

Term 6
Monday 3™ June 2024
Friday 19th July 2024

National Bank Holidays:
Monday 25th December 2023
Tuesday 26th December 2023
Monday 1st January 2024
Friday 29th March 2024
Monday 1st April 2024
Monday 6th May 2024
Monday 27th May 2024
Monday 26th August 2024
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